U.S. PTO 29/274886 06/05/2007

ra, i

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office
DE/	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trai	3416651 ants or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Brendon Nunes	Name: Trintec Industries, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) June 1, 2007	Street Address: 467 Westney Rd. S. Unit 3
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ajax
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Ontario
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: L1S6V7
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Robert A. Vanderhye	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
internal Address	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 801 Ridge Dr.	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: McLean	8. Payment Information
State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22101-1625</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7736 Expiration Date 09/07
Phone Number: 703-442-0422	* • ,
Fax Number:_703-790-1070	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:_ravar@nixonvan.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	84 FC:8621 40.00 G
Signature	June 5, 2007 Date
Robert A. Vanderhye	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 019438 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the undersigned, whose name and residence appear at my signature below (hereafter "Assignor") am the inventor of an invention Design For: HOCKEY HELMET-SIMULATING SCONCE, the subject of a design U S application executed by me on even date herewith (hereafter AThe Invention®); and

WHEREAS Trintec Industries, Inc., a corporation of Ajax, Ontario, Canada (hereafter ATRINTEC®) is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights to The Invention, and Assignor is interested in assigning his rights to TRINTEC;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration provided by separate document, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers his entire right, title and interest in and to The Invention, including the right of priority under 35 USC 119, and all other conventions to which the United States subscribed, as well as all Assignor's rights in any patents granted thereon, all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, and all other related rights, to TRINTEC. Also, if requested by TRINTEC to assign foreign rights, Assignor will do so without further consideration. And Assignor asks the U. S. Patent & Trademark Office issue letters patents for Assignor rights to The Invention to TRINTEC alone for its sole benefit

The Assignor's signature below indicates complete agreement with the terms set forth above.

Brendon Nunes, Ajax, Ontario, Canada

Date

Signature of Witness

Printed Name of Witnes

Signature of Witness

Printed Name of Mitness

PATENT REEL: 019438 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 06/05/2007